GENERAL ILLUMINATION
DS142 LUXEON XF-3535L Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
FEATURES AND BENEFITS PRIMARY APPLICATIONS
1000–5000 lumen strips enabling efficacies of up to 157 lm/W Downlights
A full range of CCT/CRI offerings: 2200–5700K with 70–90CRI minimums Indoor Area Lighting
Complete integrated solution guarantees simplified supply chain and

datasheet are derived from the individual LED measurements. The confidence level on all minimum and maximum performance
parameters in this datasheet is 99% to within individual LED tolerance.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XF-3535L follow the convention below:
L  2  3  5  –  A  A  B  B  A  C  L  D  E  F  A  G  0
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, etc…)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI)
C	 –	 designates number of LEDs per board (H=36, M=56, U=108)
D	 –	 designates strip length (C=300mm, F=525mm, G=600mm, M=1150mm)
E	 –	 designates strip width (5=5.25mm, B=10mm)
F	 –	 designates electrical connectivity (A=tin contacts at same end (36-up), B=two connectors at the same end
		  (36-up), W=two connectors at opposite ends (56-up), J=two connectors at opposite ends (108-up))
G	 –	 designates typical forward voltage (C=18V, D=21V, I=36V)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON XF-3535L 3000K 80CRI, 56 LEDs per board, 525mm length, 5.25mm
width, two connectors at opposite ends and forward voltage of 21V:
L  2  3  5  –  3  0  8  0  A  M  L  F  5  W  A  D  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON XF-3535L is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to
its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS142 LUXEON XF-3535L Product Datasheet  20150602 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON XF-3535L at 100mA/LED[1], Tj=25ºC.
NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [2]
LUMINOUS FLUX[3, 5] (lm) TYPICAL LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TYPICAL FORWARD
VOLTAGE (V)
TEST CURRENT
(mA) PART NUMBER [4]
MINIMUM TYPICAL
2200K 80
1080 1206 112 18 600 L235-2280AHLxByAC0
1680 1876 112 21 800 L235-2280AMLF5WAD0
3240 3618 112 36 900 L235-2280AULM5JAI0
2700K
80
1368 1476 137 18 600 L235-2780AHLxByAC0
2128 2296 137 21 800 L235-2780AMLF5WAD0
4104 4428 137 36 900 L235-2780AULM5JAI0
85
1080 1224 113 18 600 L235-2790AHLxByAC0
1680 1904 113 21 800 L235-2790AMLF5WAD0
3240 3672 113 36 900 L235-2790AULM5JAI0
3000K 80
1368 1512 140 18 600 L235-3080AHLxByAC0
2128 2352 140 21 800 L235-3080AMLF5WAD0
4104 4536 140 36 900 L235-3080AULM5JAI0
3500K 80
1512 1548 143 18 600 L235-3580AHLxByAC0
2352 2408 143 21 800 L235-3580AMLF5WAD0
4536 4644 143 36 900 L235-3580AULM5JAI0
4000K
80
1512 1584 147 18 600 L235-4080AHLxByAC0
2352 2464 147 21 800 L235-4080AMLF5WAD0
4536 4752 147 36 900 L235-4080AULM5JAI0
85
1224 1368 127 18 600 L235-4090AHLxByAC0
1904 2128 127 21 800 L235-4090AMLF5WAD0
3672 4104 127 36 900 L235-4090AULM5JAI0
5000K 80
1512 1692 157 18 600 L235-5080AHLxByAC0